
FINAL SCORE

Lindenwood
0-2 (0-0) 13

App State
2-0 (0-0) 20

September 06, 2025 • Kidd Brewer Stadium (Boone, North Carolina)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

Lindenwood (0-2; 0-0) vs. App State (2-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/06/2025 • Site: Boone, North Carolina • Stadium: Kidd Brewer Stadium
Kickoff time: 03:32 PM • End of Game: 07:01 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:28
Attendance: 34921
Temperature: 72 • Wind: E 8mph • Weather: Cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 0 6 0 7 13
App State 14 0 3 3 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 14:42 APP - Stroman,Dalton 72 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ (PAT Kick by De Freitas,Dominic GOOD) , 1-72 00:11 0-7

1st 03:32 APP - Barnes,Jaden 13 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ (PAT Kick by De Freitas,Dominic GOOD) , 6-75 02:27 0-14

2nd 07:15 LIN - Glantz,Nate 1 yd TD RUSH , 8-54 04:31 6-14

3rd 05:36 APP - De Freitas,Dominic 29 yd FG , 12-67 04:31 6-17

4th 14:12 APP - De Freitas,Dominic 24 yd FG , 11-61 04:06 6-20

4th 03:34 LIN - Bond,Rico 24 yd TD PASS from Glantz,Nate (PAT Kick by Graham,Will GOOD) , 9-46 05:41 13-20

OFFICIALS

Referee: Parker,Jeremy
Umpire: Thomas,Marquez

Head Linesman: Slaughter,Stuart
Line judge: Loughren,Matthew
Field judge: Holland,Jordan

Back judge: Johnson,Wayne
Side judge: Poole,Quan
Center judge: Sweatman,Michael



Team Statistics
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LIN APP
FIRST DOWNS 13 20

Rushing 4 8
Passing 8 12
Penalty 1 0

NET YARDS RUSHING -1 209
Rushing Attempts 33 33
Average Per Rush -0 6.3
Rushing Touchdowns 1 0
Yards Gained Rushing 64 224
Yards Lost Rushing 65 15

NET YARDS PASSING 217 294
Completions-Attempts-Int 20-36-2 19-34-1
Average Per Attempt 6 8.6
Average Per Completion 10.9 15.5
Passing Touchdowns 1 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 216 503
Total Offensive plays 69 67
Average Gain Per Play 3.1 7.5

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 3-3
Penalties: Number-Yards 3-30 9-80
PUNTS-YARDS 8-350 2-88

Average Yards Per Punt 43.8 44.0
Net Yards Per Punt 41.5 44.0
Inside 20 2 0
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-130 5-323
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 64.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 45.5 59
Touchbacks 1 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 5-18-0
Average Per Return 0 3.6

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-39-0 1-28-0
Average Per Return 39 28

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1--3-0 2-27-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 3-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 35:08 24:52

1st Quarter 08:40 06:20
2nd Quarter 10:55 04:05
3rd Quarter 05:50 09:10
4th Quarter 09:43 05:17

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 17 6 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 4 0 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 2 3 of 3

Touchdowns 2 1
Field Goals 0 of 0 2 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-8 8-54
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 2.0-10 16.0-68
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 4
Total TDs 2 2
PAT Kicks 1-2 2-2
Field Goals 0-0 2-2
Points off turnovers 6 0



Individual Statistics
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LINDENWOOD APP STATE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Rhodes,Jared 11 24 4 20 0 5 1.8
Woods,La'Revious 3 5 2 3 0 3 1
Fugitt,Darrin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hall,Steve 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3
Glantz,Nate 18 35 56 -21 1 8 -1.2
Totals 33 64 65 -1 1 8 -0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Dubinion,Rashod 25 194 0 194 0 26 7.8
Swann,AJ 4 23 8 15 0 14 3.8
Lewis,Jaquari 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Keith,Khalifa 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
TEAM 2 0 7 -7 0 0 -3.5
Totals 33 224 15 209 0 26 6.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Glantz,Nate 20-36-2 217 1 26 8
Totals 20-36-2 217 1 26 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Swann,AJ 19-34-1 294 2 72 1
Totals 19-34-1 294 2 72 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Bond,Rico 7 102 1 26 11
Rhodes,Jared 6 37 0 19 8
Fugitt,Darrin 3 37 0 17 6
Krobath,Drew 3 35 0 20 4
Smith,Jalen 1 6 0 6 2
Brown,Mason 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 20 217 1 26 32

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Barnes,Jaden 8 71 1 21 11
Cummings,Izayah 4 33 0 11 4
Stroman,Dalton 3 141 1 72 5
Fowles,William 1 17 0 17 2
Hamlett,Kanen 1 16 0 16 3
Lawson Jr.,Chris 1 12 0 12 1
Dubinion,Rashod 1 3 0 3 1
Coleman,Doopah 0 0 0 0 3
Sanchez,Alex 0 0 0 0 4
Larkins,David 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 293 2 72 34

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Vinatieri,A.J. 7 309 44.1 60 1 0
TEAM 1 41 41.0 41 1 0
Totals 8 350 43.8 60 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Ratliff,Ian 2 88 44.0 49 0 0
Totals 2 88 44.0 49 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Gant,Eric 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 0
Bennett Jr,Christopher 0 0 0 1 39 39 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 1 39 39 1 -3 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Mc-Cantos,Elijah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Barnes,Jaden 5 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burks,DJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 25
Alexander,Khamani 0 0 0 1 28 28 0 0 0
Totals 5 18 18 1 28 28 2 27 25

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
De Freitas,Dominic 3rd 05:36 29 GOOD
De Freitas,Dominic 4th 14:12 24 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Graham,Will 2 130 65 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
McVay,Cash 3 194 64.7 2 0
De Freitas,Dominic 2 129 64.5 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Bond,Rico 0 102 0 0 0 102
Rhodes,Jared 20 37 0 0 0 57
Bennett Jr,Christopher 0 0 39 0 0 39
Fugitt,Darrin 0 37 0 0 0 37

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Dubinion,Rashod 194 3 0 0 0 197
Stroman,Dalton 0 141 0 0 0 141
Barnes,Jaden 0 71 0 18 0 89
Cummings,Izayah 0 33 0 0 0 33



Fumbles No. Lost
GLANTZ,NATE 1 0
MCCLENDON,KOBE 0 0
LEWIS,ZACH 0 0
TEAM 0 0
Totals 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
DUBINION,RASHOD 2 2
STROMAN,DALTON 1 1
Totals 3 3



Lindenwood Quarterback Progression
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

Glantz,Nate
20 - 36 56% 217 yds 1TD 2INT 104.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 19 1st 3rd and 11 on LIN24 (Q1 13:50) Rhodes,Jared
+ 2-2 7 1st and 10 on LIN43 (Q1 13:03) Bond,Rico 2

2-3 2nd and 7 on APP42 (Q1 11:10) Bond,Rico
2-4 INT 3rd and 7 on APP42 (Q1 10:32) -2
2-5 2nd and 8 on LIN22 (Q1 08:20) Brown,Mason -3
2-6 DROP 3rd and 8 on LIN22 (Q1 07:43) Rhodes,Jared -4
2-7 2nd and 12 on LIN23 (Q1 03:24) Fugitt,Darrin -5

+ 3-8 8 2nd and 12 on LIN27 (Q2 00:00) Bond,Rico
+ 4-9 6 2nd and 19 on LIN20 (Q2 14:53) Fugitt,Darrin 2
+ 5-10 26 1st 1st and 10 on APP43 (Q2 11:17) Bond,Rico 3
+ 6-11 -1 1st and 10 on APP17 (Q2 10:24) Rhodes,Jared 4
+ 7-12 10 2nd and 11 on APP18 (Q2 09:52) Rhodes,Jared 5
+ 8-13 22 1st 2nd and 12 on LIN20 (Q2 05:18) Bond,Rico 6

8-14 3rd and 3 on LIN49 (Q2 03:19) Krobath,Drew
8-15 1st and 10 on LIN27 (Q2 01:17) Bond,Rico -2

+ 9-16 20 1st 3rd and 6 on LIN31 (Q2 01:05) Krobath,Drew
+ 10-17 17 1st 1st and 10 on APP49 (Q2 00:55) Fugitt,Darrin 2

10-18 1st and 10 on APP32 (Q2 00:47) Smith,Jalen
10-19 3rd and 10 on APP32 (Q2 00:29) -2
10-20 4th and 10 on APP32 (Q2 00:07) Fugitt,Darrin -3

+ 11-21 2 2nd and 13 on LIN37 (Q3 14:45) Krobath,Drew
11-22 2nd and 11 on LIN36 (Q3 11:04) Bond,Rico
11-23 3rd and 11 on LIN36 (Q3 10:24) Rhodes,Jared -2

+ 12-24 11 3rd and 21 on LIN14 (Q3 04:50) Bond,Rico
12-25 1st and 10 on LIN36 (Q4 13:25) Fugitt,Darrin
12-26 2nd and 10 on LIN36 (Q4 12:45) Bond,Rico -2

+ 13-27 6 1st and 20 on LIN44 (Q4 09:08) Rhodes,Jared
+ 14-28 13 2nd and 14 on APP50 (Q4 08:48) Krobath,Drew 2
+ 15-29 4 1st 4th and 2 on APP38 (Q4 07:36) Bond,Rico 3
+ 16-30 14 1st 1st and 10 on APP34 (Q4 06:46) Fugitt,Darrin 4
+ 17-31 6 1st and 10 on APP20 (Q4 06:25) Smith,Jalen 5
+ 18-32 24 TD 4th and 14 on APP24 (Q4 03:47) Bond,Rico 6

18-33 1st and 10 on APP46 (Q4 03:28) Bond,Rico
+ 19-34 -2 2nd and 10 on APP46 (Q4 03:22) Rhodes,Jared
+ 20-35 5 3rd and 12 on APP48 (Q4 03:09) Rhodes,Jared 2

20-36 INT 4th and 7 on APP43 (Q4 02:00)

Sacked 8 times for 54 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 3rd and 12 on LIN23 (Q1 02:41)
-7 3rd and 13 on LIN26 (Q2 13:54)
-2 1st and 10 on LIN22 (Q2 05:27)
-3 1st and 10 on LIN40 (Q3 14:52)
-12 3rd and 11 on LIN39 (Q3 14:00)
-13 2nd and 8 on LIN27 (Q3 05:28)
-1 2nd and 4 on APP14 (Q4 05:46)
-9 3rd and 5 on APP15 (Q4 05:06)



App State Quarterback Progression
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

Swann,AJ
19 - 34 56% 294 yds 2TD 1INT 142RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 72 TD 1st and 10 on APP28 (Q1 14:53) Stroman,Dalton

1-2 DROP 1st and 15 on APP43 (Q1 09:36) Barnes,Jaden
+ 2-3 10 2nd and 15 on APP43 (Q1 09:19) Cummings,Izayah

2-4 3rd and 5 on LIN47 (Q1 09:06) Sanchez,Alex
+ 3-5 47 4th and 5 on LIN47 (Q1 08:38) Stroman,Dalton
+ 4-6 -2 2nd and 5 on LIN44 (Q1 05:17) Barnes,Jaden 2
+ 5-7 17 1st 3rd and 7 on LIN46 (Q1 04:38) Fowles,William 3
+ 6-8 16 1st 1st and 10 on LIN29 (Q1 04:16) Hamlett,Kanen 4
+ 7-9 13 TD 1st and 10 on LIN13 (Q1 03:51) Barnes,Jaden 5
+ 8-10 6 1st and 16 on APP24 (Q1 01:59) Barnes,Jaden 6

8-11 2nd and 10 on APP30 (Q1 01:43) Barnes,Jaden
+ 9-12 1 2nd and 4 on LIN47 (Q2 12:52) Barnes,Jaden

9-13 3rd and 3 on LIN46 (Q2 12:21) Barnes,Jaden
9-14 4th and 3 on LIN46 (Q2 11:52) Hamlett,Kanen -2

+ 10-15 6 1st 2nd and 6 on APP29 (Q2 07:10) Cummings,Izayah
10-16 2nd and 6 on APP39 (Q2 06:16) Sanchez,Alex
10-17 3rd and 6 on APP39 (Q2 05:41) Stroman,Dalton -2

+ 11-18 21 1st 3rd and 4 on APP20 (Q2 01:54) Barnes,Jaden
11-19 INT 1st and 10 on APP41 (Q2 01:24)
11-20 DROP 2nd and 13 on APP17 (Q3 12:29) Stroman,Dalton -2

+ 12-21 13 1st 3rd and 13 on APP17 (Q3 12:05) Barnes,Jaden
12-22 1st and 10 on APP22 (Q3 10:07) Hamlett,Kanen

+ 13-23 12 1st 3rd and 5 on APP46 (Q3 08:17) Lawson Jr.,Chris
13-24 DROP 2nd and 8 on LIN11 (Q3 06:18) Coleman,Doopah
13-25 3rd and 8 on LIN11 (Q3 05:44) Fowles,William -2

+ 14-26 23 1st 2nd and 8 on APP35 (Q3 03:10) Stroman,Dalton
+ 15-27 6 1st and 10 on LIN42 (Q3 02:42) Cummings,Izayah
+ 16-28 3 1st and 10 on LIN30 (Q3 01:52) Dubinion,Rashod 2
+ 17-29 7 1st 2nd and 7 on LIN27 (Q3 01:02) Barnes,Jaden 3
+ 18-30 12 1st 1st and 10 on LIN20 (Q3 00:36) Barnes,Jaden 4

18-31 2nd and 1 on LIN1 (Q4 14:52) Sanchez,Alex
18-32 3rd and 6 on LIN6 (Q4 14:22) Coleman,Doopah

+ 19-33 11 1st 1st and 10 on APP21 (Q4 10:26) Cummings,Izayah
19-34 1st and 10 on APP32 (Q4 09:55) Sanchez,Alex

Sacked 1 time for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 3rd and 10 on APP30 (Q1 01:14)



Defensive Statistics
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

# Lindenwood Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

15 Strickland,Sanjay 5 8 13 1.0-8 1.0-8 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 Dawkins,Alex 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
41 Lewis,Zach 4 3 7 0.0-0 1.0-2 1 1-0 0-0 0 0
5 Waller,Jacob 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Passmore,Tajay 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 O'Hara,Nolan 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 Smith,Jalen 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
92 Satterwhite,Reece 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Gant,Eric 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1--3 2 0
4 McClendon,Kobe 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 1
6 Smith,Jesse 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 Jones,Caelum 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
32 Robinson,Legend 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 McClendon,Ke'Andre 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 Johnson,Carter 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Patrick,Jayden 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 1 0
8 Neilsen,Zach 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Pratt,Zech 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 Newkirk,Josh 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 Owens,Sam 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
20 Thomas,Elijah 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
29 Knapke,Aiden 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
30 Baumgart,Andrew 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
38 Jacobmeier,Caleb 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
53 Finau,Maika 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
59 Swingle,Andrew 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Bond,Rico 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 Glantz,Nate 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
37 Graham,Will 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 28 46 74 1-8 2.0-10 3 3-0 1--3 4 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# App State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

10 Phares,Colton 1 7 8 0.0-0 0.5-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
15 Davis,Thomas 2 5 7 1.0-3 3.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
18 McBurrows,Ja'Den 4 1 5 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 1 1
8 Hasz,Dylan 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
33 Benton,Aiden 1 3 4 1.5-18 1.5-18 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
44 Porter,Rondo 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
97 Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin 1 3 4 1.5-7 1.5-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
6 Floyd,Emory 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 Littlejohn,Brayshawn 1 2 3 1.0-12 1.5-13 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
21 Burks,DJ 3 0 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 1 0-0 1-25 0 0
22 Porter,Ronnie 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
41 Sandstrom,Caleb 1 2 3 1.5-3 1.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
56 Arnholt,Kyle 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 Johnson,Ethan 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 2 0
5 Gamble,Zyeir 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0
7 Favors,Jordan 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1

Totals 27 44 71 8-54 16.0-68 1 0-0 2-27 7 10



# App State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
9 Manuel,Dylan 2 0 2 1.0-7 2.0-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 Farmer,Bucci 0 2 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Willis,Jaelin 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Collins,Shawn 0 1 1 0.5-4 0.5-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 Berchal,Juan 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 Fleming,Cam 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
43 McVay,Cash 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
85 Larkins,David 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
93 Cooper,DeNigel 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
7 Dubinion,Rashod 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 Stroman,Dalton 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 Mc-Cantos,Elijah 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-2 0 0
15 Barnes,Jaden 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
90 De Freitas,Dominic 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 27 44 71 8-54 16.0-68 1 0-0 2-27 7 10

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

STARTERS

Lindenwood

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 Bond,Rico
WR 4 Smith,Jalen
RB 7 Rhodes,Jared
WR 8 Krobath,Drew
QB 18 Glantz,Nate
RB 22 Hall,Steve
RB 36 Woods,La'Revious
OL 55 Failla,Tony
OL 56 Hulet,Gavin
OL 59 Swingle,Andrew
OL 69 Freeman,Eli
OL 79 Compere,Nate
TE 81 Watson,Cole
TE 85 Brown,Mason
TE 86 Fugitt,Darrin
WR 88 Bennett Jr,Christopher

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 Passmore,Tajay
DB 1 Gant,Eric
DB 2 Mosely,Jarard
DL 4 McClendon,Kobe
LB 5 Waller,Jacob
DL 6 Smith,Jesse
DB 7 Patrick,Jayden
LB 8 Neilsen,Zach
DB 9 Pratt,Zech
LB 11 Jones,Caelum
DB 12 Newkirk,Josh
DB 13 Dawkins,Alex
LB 15 Strickland,Sanjay
DB 16 Cook,Luke
DB 19 Owens,Sam
DB 20 Thomas,Elijah
LB 24 O'Hara,Nolan
DB 29 Knapke,Aiden
LB 30 Baumgart,Andrew
LB 32 Robinson,Legend
LB 38 Jacobmeier,Caleb
LB 41 Lewis,Zach
DE 44 McClendon,Ke'Andre
DB 49 Johnson,Carter
DL 53 Finau,Maika
DL 91 Rustemeyer,Ashtin
DE 92 Satterwhite,Reece
DL 98 Zook,Andrew

App State

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Coleman,Doopah
TE 4 Cummings,Izayah
QB 5 Swann,AJ
RB 7 Dubinion,Rashod
WR 8 Stroman,Dalton
WR 12 Fowles,William
WR 13 Grier,Jackson
WR 15 Barnes,Jaden
WR 16 Sanchez,Alex
RB 18 Keith,Khalifa
RB 22 Lewis,Jaquari
RB 26 Alexander,Khamani
TE 44 Gibble,Jared
OL 52 Sweatt,Cayden
OL 55 Jackson,Shamarr
OL 63 Ramsey,Jayden
OL 67 Ramsey,Trent
OL 73 Flowers,Will
OL 74 Scroggs,Griffin
OL 76 Burgess,Luke
WR 82 Lawson Jr.,Chris
TE 85 Larkins,David
TE 86 Hamlett,Kanen

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 Willis,Jaelin
DL 1 Collins,Shawn
DB 2 Johnson,Ethan
DB 4 Farmer,Myles
DB 5 Gamble,Zyeir
DB 6 Floyd,Emory
DB 7 Favors,Jordan
DB 8 Hasz,Dylan
DL 9 Manuel,Dylan
LB 10 Phares,Colton
DB 11 Berchal,Juan
LB 12 Littlejohn,Brayshawn
DB 13 Mc-Cantos,Elijah
DL 15 Davis,Thomas
CB 16 Sanders,Ty
DB 18 McBurrows,Ja'Den
DB 21 Burks,DJ
LB 22 Porter,Ronnie
DB 24 Conyer,Cristian
DB 25 Robinson,Ahmad
DB 27 Fleming,Cam
DL 33 Benton,Aiden
LB 35 Yurachek,Brooks
DL 41 Sandstrom,Caleb
DL 44 Porter,Rondo
DL 45 Campbell,Nick
LB 52 Leon,Orlando
LB 56 Arnholt,Kyle
DE 93 Cooper,DeNigel
DL 96 Farrior,Saint
DL 97 Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin
DT 99 Farmer,Bucci

SUBSTITUTIONS

Lindenwood: App State:

DID NOT PLAY

Lindenwood:
0 Boyd,Ryan; 2 Shaigneik,Gavin; 3 Jones,Mason; 3 Reese,CJ; 5
Anthony,John; 6 Gregory,Hoyt; 9 Battle,Pops; 10 Wyatt,Jacques; 14
Gothard,Thomas; 17 Beard,Ethan; 21 Giaimo,Robert; 23
Edwards,Devon; 25 Vallejo,Noel; 26 Lakey,River; 28 Fitzmaurice
Jr.,Brian; 31 Van Der Brink,Mason; 33 Shaigineik,Evan; 34
Thomas,Owen; 35 Geisler,Bryce; 39 Zook,Luke; 42 Lander,Connor;
43 Grote,Aiden; 47 Manzardo,Nick; 48 Ginn,Tristan; 50 Ashby,Blake;
51 Hartmann,Brogan; 52 Willingham,Jaymason; 54 Ely,Zach; 57
Amaliri,David; 58 Simon,Daniel; 60 Morrison,Trey; 62 Berry,Jack; 65
Gaines,Gabe; 66 Taylor,Aiden; 67 Cook,Connor; 70 Briddell,Carter;
71 Abihudi,Chris; 72 Kamfonik,Cody; 73 Brown,Quinn; 74 Zarco
II,Danny; 75 Hunter,Logan; 76 Lawson,Cameron; 77
Robinson,Joshua; 78 O'Donnell,Jacob; 80 Busteed,Mac; 82
Roy,Elijah; 83 Birkner,Luke; 84 Johnson,Vaughn; 87 Camy,Chris; 89
DeGrave,Waylon; 90 Burke,Mason; 93 Finau,Tomasi; 94 Finau,Feki;
95 Paschall,Keenan; 96 Jones,Demetrius; 97 Kemp,Jamison; 99
Becu,Eddie;

App State:
1 Dozier,Davion; 2 Roberts,Kanye; 3 Mbake,Sam; 3 Bakhole,Joseph;
6 Wilson,Matthew; 9 Wiles,Billy; 10 Fee,Gregory; 11 Gillon,Noah; 17
Kohl,J.J.; 17 Mack,Ja'Torian; 19 Wilson,DaRon; 19 Brazil,Derick; 20
Calhoun,Jaylon; 20 Neal,Kaleb; 25 Coakley,Zahn; 27 Lake,Mitchell;
28 Bethea,Jayden; 29 Everett,Carter; 30 Simpkins,Gabe; 30
Parker,Ashton; 31 Guest,Max; 31 Lane-Owens,Marquis; 34
Acord,Joshua; 36 Lair,Luke; 39 Moore,Jackson; 39 White,Kavin; 40
Becker,Cole; 42 Veiga,Braxton; 46 Avery,Nick; 49 Marion III,Randy;
50 Briley,Jackson; 51 Liles,KJ; 53 Ganoe,Jake; 54
Schmoranzer,Moritz; 65 Funk,Gabe; 66 Stevens,Danny; 68
Williams,Lance; 70 Oliver,Big Al; 72 Nix Jr,Denell; 75 Doege,Felix; 77
Davis,Daniel; 78 Poindexter,Tyriq; 80 Nickelson III,Trae; 81
Leon,Jose; 87 Galloway,Dillon; 88 Gee,Bryce; 91 Berry,Malik; 92
Mebane,AJ; 94 Pitts,Caleb; 95 Ellis,Kaden; 98 Crawford,Kelvin;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
LIN 1st LIN25 14:42 KO APP42 10:22 INT 8 - 33 04:20
LIN 1st LIN20 08:27 FUMB LIN39 05:59 PUNT 6 - 19 02:28
LIN 1st LIN25 03:32 KO LIN16 02:06 PUNT 3 - -9 01:26
LIN 1st LIN29 00:26 PUNT LIN19 12:57 PUNT 4 - -10 02:29
LIN 2nd LIN46 11:46 DOWNS APP0 07:15 *TD 8 - 54 04:31
LIN 2nd LIN22 05:27 PUNT LIN44 02:23 PUNT 5 - 22 03:04
LIN 2nd LIN27 01:17 INT APP32 00:00 DOWNS 8 - 41 01:17
LIN 3rd LIN40 14:52 KO LIN27 12:34 PUNT 3 - -13 02:18
LIN 3rd LIN37 11:13 FUMB LIN36 10:07 PUNT 3 - -1 01:06
LIN 3rd LIN25 05:36 KO LIN25 03:18 PUNT 3 - 0 02:18
LIN 4th LIN25 14:12 KO LIN41 11:47 PUNT 5 - 16 02:25
LIN 4th APP46 09:15 FUMB APP0 03:34 *TD 9 - 46 05:41
LIN 4th APP46 03:28 KO APP43 01:51 INT 4 - 3 01:37

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Lindenwood Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 08:40 10:55 05:50 09:43 19:35 15:33 35:08
3rd down conversions 1-5 2-5 0-3 0-4 3-10 0-7 3-17
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 2-3 2-4

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
APP 1st APP28 14:53 KO LIN0 14:42 *TD 1 - 72 00:11
APP 1st APP32 10:22 INT 08:27 FUMB 6 - 68 01:55
APP 1st APP25 05:59 PUNT LIN0 03:32 *TD 6 - 75 02:27
APP 1st APP30 02:06 PUNT APP22 00:26 PUNT 4 - -8 01:40
APP 2nd APP47 12:57 PUNT LIN46 11:46 DOWNS 4 - 7 01:11
APP 2nd APP25 07:15 KO APP39 05:27 PUNT 5 - 14 01:48
APP 2nd APP14 02:23 PUNT APP41 01:17 INT 4 - 27 01:06
APP 3rd APP20 12:34 PUNT LIN37 11:13 FUMB 5 - 43 01:21
APP 3rd APP22 10:07 PUNT LIN11 05:36 *FG 12 - 67 04:31
APP 3rd APP33 03:18 PUNT LIN6 14:12 *FG 11 - 61 04:06
APP 4th APP10 11:47 PUNT APP46 09:15 FUMB 6 - 36 02:32
APP 4th APP18 01:51 INT APP29 00:00 HALF 5 - 11 01:51

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
App State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:20 04:05 09:10 05:17 10:25 14:27 24:52
3rd down conversions 1-3 1-3 3-4 1-3 2-6 4-7 6-13
4th down conversions 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
APP 1st APP28 14:53 KO LIN0 14:42 *TD 1 - 72 00:11
LIN 1st LIN25 14:42 KO APP42 10:22 INT 8 - 33 04:20
APP 1st APP32 10:22 INT 08:27 FUMB 6 - 68 01:55
LIN 1st LIN20 08:27 FUMB LIN39 05:59 PUNT 6 - 19 02:28
APP 1st APP25 05:59 PUNT LIN0 03:32 *TD 6 - 75 02:27
LIN 1st LIN25 03:32 KO LIN16 02:06 PUNT 3 - -9 01:26
APP 1st APP30 02:06 PUNT APP22 00:26 PUNT 4 - -8 01:40
LIN 1st LIN29 00:26 PUNT LIN19 12:57 PUNT 4 - -10 02:29
APP 2nd APP47 12:57 PUNT LIN46 11:46 DOWNS 4 - 7 01:11
LIN 2nd LIN46 11:46 DOWNS APP0 07:15 *TD 8 - 54 04:31
APP 2nd APP25 07:15 KO APP39 05:27 PUNT 5 - 14 01:48
LIN 2nd LIN22 05:27 PUNT LIN44 02:23 PUNT 5 - 22 03:04
APP 2nd APP14 02:23 PUNT APP41 01:17 INT 4 - 27 01:06
LIN 2nd LIN27 01:17 INT APP32 00:00 DOWNS 8 - 41 01:17
LIN 3rd LIN40 14:52 KO LIN27 12:34 PUNT 3 - -13 02:18
APP 3rd APP20 12:34 PUNT LIN37 11:13 FUMB 5 - 43 01:21
LIN 3rd LIN37 11:13 FUMB LIN36 10:07 PUNT 3 - -1 01:06
APP 3rd APP22 10:07 PUNT LIN11 05:36 *FG 12 - 67 04:31
LIN 3rd LIN25 05:36 KO LIN25 03:18 PUNT 3 - 0 02:18
APP 3rd APP33 03:18 PUNT LIN6 14:12 *FG 11 - 61 04:06
LIN 4th LIN25 14:12 KO LIN41 11:47 PUNT 5 - 16 02:25
APP 4th APP10 11:47 PUNT APP46 09:15 FUMB 6 - 36 02:32
LIN 4th APP46 09:15 FUMB APP0 03:34 *TD 9 - 46 05:41
LIN 4th APP46 03:28 KO APP43 01:51 INT 4 - 3 01:37
APP 4th APP18 01:51 INT APP29 00:00 HALF 5 - 11 01:51



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

1-10 LIN35 Lindenwood wins toss and defers; APP will receive; LIN will defend South end-zone.
1-10 LIN35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Graham,Will kickoff 65 yards to the APP00 Alexander,Khamani return 28 yards to the APP28 (Thomas,Elijah).

App State drive start at 14:53.
1-10 APP28 (14:52) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete deep right to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU28, for 72 yards to the

LU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:42, 1ST DOWN. [14:42]
P

1-10 LIN3 De Freitas,Dominic kick attempt good (H: Ratliff,Ian, LS: Poff,Jacob).

LINDENWOOD 0, APP STATE 7
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 72 yards, 00:11

(14:42) McVay,Cash kickoff 65 yards to the LU00, Touchback.

Lindenwood drive start at 14:42.
1-10 LIN25 (14:41) Shotgun Hall,Steve rush right for 3 yards loss to the LU22 (Davis,Thomas). [14:36]
2-13 LIN22 (13:57) Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush left for 2 yards gain to the LU24 (Arnholt,Kyle; Hasz,Dylan). [13:50]
3-11 LIN24 (13:14) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Rhodes,Jared caught at LU30, for 19 yards to the LU43

(McBurrows,Ja'Den), 1ST DOWN. [13:03]
P

1-10 LIN43 (12:37) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Bond,Rico caught at LU47, for 7 yards to the LU50, End
Of Play. [12:24]

2-3 LIN50 (12:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush right for 5 yards gain to the APP45 (Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin;
Arnholt,Kyle), 1ST DOWN. [11:54]

P

1-10 APP45 (11:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush right for 3 yards gain to the APP42 (Floyd,Emory). [11:10]
2-7 APP42 (10:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete deep left to Bond,Rico thrown to APP07 broken up by

Gamble,Zyeir. [10:32]
3-7 APP42 (10:29) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass intercepted by Burks,DJ at APP07 QB hurried by Cooper,DeNigel Burks,DJ

return 25 yards to the APP32 (Swingle,Andrew), out of bounds. [10:22]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 33 yards, 04:20

App State drive start at 10:22.
1-10 APP32 (10:17) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 9 yards gain to the APP41 (Strickland,Sanjay). [10:13]
2-1 APP41 (09:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 7 yards gain to the APP48 (Strickland,Sanjay;

Lewis,Zach), 1ST DOWN. [09:50]
P

1-10 APP48 PENALTY APP False Start (Sweatt,Cayden) 5 yards from APP48 to APP43. NO PLAY. [09:36]
1-15 APP43 (09:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short middle to Barnes,Jaden thrown to LU46. [09:19]
2-15 APP43 (09:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Cummings,Izayah caught at APP48, for 10

yards to the LU47 (O'Hara,Nolan; Strickland,Sanjay). [09:06]
3-5 LIN47 (08:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short left to Sanchez,Alex thrown to LU43. [08:38]
4-5 LIN47 (08:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete deep right to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU06, for 47 yards to

the LU00 fumbled by Stroman,Dalton at LU01 forced by Patrick,Jayden, Touchback, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
[08:27]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 68 yards, 01:55

Lindenwood drive start at 08:27.
1-10 LIN20 (08:26) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush left for 2 yards gain to the LU22 (McBurrows,Ja'Den; Floyd,Emory). [08:20]
2-8 LIN22 (07:47) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short right to Brown,Mason thrown to LU22 QB hurried by

Littlejohn,Brayshawn. [07:43]
3-8 LIN22 (07:43) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short left to Rhodes,Jared thrown to LU25. [07:40]
4-8 LIN22 (07:39) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 37 yards to the APP41, out of bounds at APP41 PENALTY APP Roughing The Kicker

(Yurachek,Brooks) 15 yards from LU22 to LU37, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [07:32]
E

1-10 LIN37 (07:31) Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush left for 2 yards loss to the LU35 (Manuel,Dylan). [07:22]
2-12 LIN35 (06:53) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush left for 3 yards gain to the LU38 (Berchal,Juan), out of bounds. [06:50]
3-9 LIN38 (06:22) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LU39 (Porter,Ronnie; Cooper,DeNigel) PENALTY LU

Holding declined. [06:16]
4-8 LIN39 (06:04) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 36 yards to the APP25, out of bounds at APP25. [05:59]



Drive Summary: 6 plays, 19 yards, 02:28

App State drive start at 05:59.
1-10 LIN49 Timeout Other, clock 05:59. [05:59]
1-10 APP25 (05:57) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 26 yards gain to the LU49 (O'Hara,Nolan), 1ST DOWN. [05:50] P
1-10 LIN49 (05:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LU44 (Robinson,Legend; Smith,Jesse).

[05:17]
2-5 LIN44 (05:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Barnes,Jaden caught at APP50, for 2 yards

loss to the LU46 (Lewis,Zach). [04:38]
3-7 LIN46 (04:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Fowles,William caught at LU32, for 17 yards

to the LU29 (Dawkins,Alex), 1ST DOWN. [04:16]
P

1-10 LIN29 Timeout Lindenwood, clock 04:16. [04:16]
1-10 LIN29 (04:09) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short right to Hamlett,Kanen caught at LU19, for 16 yards to the LU13

(Waller,Jacob), 1ST DOWN. [03:51]
P

1-10 LIN13 (03:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short left to Barnes,Jaden caught at LU00, for 13
yards to the LU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:32, 1ST DOWN. [03:32]

P

1-10 LIN3 De Freitas,Dominic kick attempt good (H: Ratliff,Ian, LS: Poff,Jacob).

LINDENWOOD 0, APP STATE 14
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 02:27

1-10 LIN25 Timeout Other, clock 03:32. [03:32]

(03:32) McVay,Cash kickoff 65 yards to the LU00, Touchback.

Lindenwood drive start at 03:32.
1-10 LIN25 (03:32) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush right for 2 yards loss to the LU23 (Davis,Thomas; Farmer,Bucci). [03:24]
2-12 LIN23 (02:46) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete deep right to Fugitt,Darrin thrown to APP50. [02:41]
3-12 LIN23 (02:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 7 yards to the LU16 (Manuel,Dylan) PENALTY LU Face

Mask declined. [02:36]
4-19 LIN16 (02:19) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 45 yards to the APP39 Barnes,Jaden return 28 yards to the LU33 (Baumgart,Andrew;

Smith,Jesse) PENALTY APP Holding (Farmer,Myles) 10 yards from APP40 to APP30. [02:06]
4-19 LIN16 APP ball on APP30.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 01:26

App State drive start at 02:06.
1-10 APP30 (02:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,Jaquari rush middle for 20 yards gain (4) to the APP50 (Newkirk,Josh) PENALTY

APP Holding (Larkins,David) 10 yards from APP34 to APP24. [01:59]
1-16 APP24 (01:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Barnes,Jaden caught at APP27, for 6 yards to

the APP30 (Strickland,Sanjay; Waller,Jacob). [01:43]
2-10 APP30 (01:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short right to Barnes,Jaden thrown to APP45. [01:14]
3-10 APP30 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ sacked for loss of 8 yards to the APP22 (Strickland,Sanjay). [01:08]
4-18 APP22 (00:38) Ratliff,Ian punt 49 yards to the LU29. [00:26]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, -8 yards, 01:40

Lindenwood drive start at 00:26.
1-10 LIN29 (00:26) Shotgun Woods,La'Revious rush left for 2 yards loss to the LU27 (Porter,Ronnie; Littlejohn,Brayshawn).

[00:00]

FINAL SCORE: LINDENWOOD 0, APP STATE 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lindenwood 0 08:40 1 1 1 3 1-5 0-0 11-0 2-7-1-26 0-0
App State 14 06:20 2 4 0 6 1-3 0-1 6-43 8-11-0-179 4-40



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LIN APP
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 3 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-0 6-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 26 179
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-2-1 11-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-26 17-222
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-1
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-28
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-25
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.5 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 0-0 4-40
Possession Time 08:40 06:20
Third-Down Conversions 1-5 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Lindenwood App State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Rhodes,Jared 4 10 -2 8 0 2 5
Woods,La'Revious 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2
Hall,Steve 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Dubinion,Rashod 3 42 0 42 0 14 26
Swann,AJ 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
Lewis,Jaquari 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Glantz,Nate 2-6-1 19 0 19 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Swann,AJ 8-10-0 171 2 72 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bond,Rico 1 7 0 2 7
Rhodes,Jared 1 19 0 2 19
Fugitt,Darrin 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Barnes,Jaden 3 17 1 5 13
Cummings,Izayah 1 10 0 1 10
Stroman,Dalton 2 119 1 2 72

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Vinatieri,A.J. 3 118 39.3 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Ratliff,Ian 1 49 49.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Barnes,Jaden 1 28 0 28

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Alexander,Khamani 1 28 0 28

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Strickland,Sanjay 2-3 3.5 1.0 1.0
Waller,Jacob 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
O'Hara,Nolan 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Lewis,Zach 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Smith,Jesse 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Newkirk,Josh 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Dawkins,Alex 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Thomas,Elijah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Manuel,Dylan 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0
Floyd,Emory 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Davis,Thomas 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
McBurrows,Ja'Den 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Berchal,Juan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Porter,Ronnie 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
Arnholt,Kyle 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hasz,Dylan 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:42 APP - Stroman,Dalton 72 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ , 1-72 00:11 0-7
1st 03:32 APP - Barnes,Jaden 13 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ , 6-75 02:27 0-14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

2-12 LIN27 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-12 LIN27 (14:59) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Bond,Rico caught at LU32, for 8 yards to the LU35

(Favors,Jordan) PENALTY LU Face Mask (Bond,Rico) 15 yards from LU35 to LU20. [14:53]
2-19 LIN20 (14:08) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short middle to Fugitt,Darrin caught at LU26, for 6 yards to the LU26

(Hasz,Dylan). [13:54]
3-13 LIN26 (13:47) Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 7 yards to the LU19 (Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin). [13:38]
4-20 LIN19 (13:04) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 34 yards to the APP47. [12:57]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, -10 yards, 02:29

App State drive start at 12:57.
1-10 APP47 (12:57) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LU47 (Passmore,Tajay; O'Hara,Nolan).

[12:52]
2-4 LIN47 (12:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short right to Barnes,Jaden caught at LU46, for 1 yard to the

LU46, End Of Play. [12:21]
3-3 LIN46 (11:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete deep left to Barnes,Jaden thrown to LU10 broken up by

Gant,Eric. [11:52]
4-3 LIN46 (11:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short middle to Hamlett,Kanen thrown to LU35,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [11:46]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 7 yards, 01:11

Lindenwood drive start at 11:46.
2-2 APP46 Timeout Other, clock 11:46. [11:46]
1-10 LIN46 (11:43) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush middle for 8 yards gain to the APP46 (Gamble,Zyeir; Phares,Colton). [11:36]
2-2 APP46 (11:25) Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush left for 3 yards gain to the APP43 (Phares,Colton; Porter,Rondo), 1ST DOWN.

[11:17]
P

1-10 APP43 (10:41) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at APP18, for 26 yards to the APP17,
out of bounds at APP17, 1ST DOWN. [10:24]

P

1-10 APP17 (10:01) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Rhodes,Jared caught at APP20, for 1 yard loss to the
APP18 (Burks,DJ). [09:52]

2-11 APP18 (09:24) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Rhodes,Jared caught at APP20, for 10 yards to the
APP08 (Porter,Rondo; Phares,Colton). [09:15]

3-1 APP8 (08:44) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush left for 4 yards gain to the APP04 (Porter,Rondo), 1ST DOWN. [08:32] P
1-4 APP4 (07:57) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush left for 3 yards gain to the APP01 fumbled by Glantz,Nate at APP04 forced by

Burks,DJ recovered by LU Fugitt,Darrin at APP01, End Of Play. [07:50]
2-1 APP1 (07:18) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush middle for 1 yard gain to the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:15. [07:15]
1-10 APP3 Graham,Will kick attempt failed ( blocked by Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin) (H: Vinatieri,A.J., LS: Pipes,Nelson), out of

bounds at APP00.

LINDENWOOD 6, APP STATE 14
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 54 yards, 04:31

1-10 APP25 Timeout Other, clock 07:15. [07:15]

(07:15) Graham,Will kickoff 65 yards to the APP00, Touchback.

App State drive start at 07:15.
1-10 APP25 (07:14) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 4 yards gain to the APP29 (Passmore,Tajay; Satterwhite,Reece).

[07:10]
2-6 APP29 (06:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short right to Cummings,Izayah caught at APP27, for 6 yards

to the APP35 (Gant,Eric), 1ST DOWN. [06:38]
P

1-10 APP35 (06:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 4 yards gain to the APP39 (Strickland,Sanjay). [06:16]
2-6 APP39 (05:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete deep left to Sanchez,Alex thrown to LU30 broken up by

Patrick,Jayden. [05:41]
3-6 APP39 (05:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short left to Stroman,Dalton thrown to LU47 broken up by

Owens,Sam. [05:36]
4-6 APP39 (05:35) Ratliff,Ian punt 39 yards to the LU22 fair catch by Bennett Jr,Christopher at LU22. [05:27]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 14 yards, 01:48



Lindenwood drive start at 05:27.
1-10 LIN22 (05:27) Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 2 yards to the LU20 (Sandstrom,Caleb). [05:18]
2-12 LIN20 (04:45) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at LU40, for 22 yards to the LU42

(Hasz,Dylan), 1ST DOWN. [04:35]
P

1-10 LIN42 (04:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush left for 5 yards gain to the LU47 (Sandstrom,Caleb; Benton,Aiden).
[04:00]

2-5 LIN47 (03:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush right for 2 yards gain to the LU49 (Porter,Ronnie;
Littlejohn,Brayshawn). [03:19]

3-3 LIN49 (02:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short right to Krobath,Drew thrown to APP45 broken up by
Hasz,Dylan QB hurried by Favors,Jordan. [02:32]

4-3 LIN49 PENALTY LU Delay Of Game 5 yards from LU49 to LU44. NO PLAY. [02:32]
4-8 LIN44 (02:31) punt 41 yards to the APP15 Barnes,Jaden return for loss of 1 yard to the APP14 (Smith,Jalen). [02:23]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 22 yards, 03:04

App State drive start at 02:23.
1-10 APP14 (02:22) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 6 yards gain to the APP20 (Lewis,Zach). [02:16]
2-4 APP20 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-4 APP20 (01:59) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 0 yards to the APP20 (Strickland,Sanjay). [01:54]
3-4 APP20 (01:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short left to Barnes,Jaden caught at APP18, for 21 yards to

the APP41 (Dawkins,Alex), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [01:24]
P

1-10 APP41 (01:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass intercepted by Gant,Eric at LU30 Gant,Eric return for loss of 3 yards to
the LU27 (Larkins,David). [01:17]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 27 yards, 01:06

Lindenwood drive start at 01:17.
1-10 LIN27 (01:16) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete deep left to Bond,Rico thrown to APP45 broken up by Gamble,Zyeir.

[01:10]
2-10 LIN27 (01:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LU31 (Phares,Colton). [01:05]
3-6 LIN31 (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Krobath,Drew caught at LU33, for 20 yards to

the APP49 (McBurrows,Ja'Den), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [00:55]
P

1-10 APP49 (00:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Fugitt,Darrin caught at APP32, for 17 yards to
the APP32 (Burks,DJ), 1ST DOWN. [00:47]

P

1-10 APP32 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete deep right to Smith,Jalen thrown to APP00 broken up by
McBurrows,Ja'Den. [00:33]

2-10 APP32 Timeout Lindenwood, clock 00:33. [00:33]
2-10 APP32 (00:33) Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush middle for 0 yards to the APP32 (Favors,Jordan; Davis,Thomas). [00:29]
3-10 APP32 (00:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short left thrown to APP27 QB hurried by Davis,Thomas

and Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin. [00:07]
4-10 APP32 Timeout App State, clock 00:07. [00:07]
4-10 APP32 (00:07) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short middle to Fugitt,Darrin thrown to APP25 PENALTY LU Holding

declined, TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [00:00]

Lindenwood drive start at 00:00.
1-10 APP32 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 41 yards, 01:17

FINAL SCORE: LINDENWOOD 6, APP STATE 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lindenwood 6 10:55 2 4 0 6 2-5 0-1 11-21 8-13-0-108 2-20
App State 0 04:05 0 2 0 2 1-3 0-1 5-20 3-8-1-28 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LIN APP
Score 6 14
FIRST DOWNS 9 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-21 11-63
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 134 207
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-10-1 19-11-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-155 30-270
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-28
Interception Returns-Yards 1--3 1-25
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.5 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-20 4-40
Possession Time 19:35 10:25
Third-Down Conversions 3-10 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-2

Lindenwood App State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Rhodes,Jared 9 24 -2 22 0 5 2.4
Woods,La'Revious 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2
Fugitt,Darrin 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hall,Steve 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Dubinion,Rashod 8 62 0 62 0 26 7.8
Swann,AJ 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
Lewis,Jaquari 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Glantz,Nate 10-19-1 118 0 26 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Swann,AJ 11-18-1 199 2 72 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bond,Rico 4 63 0 6 26
Rhodes,Jared 3 28 0 4 19
Krobath,Drew 1 20 0 2 20
Fugitt,Darrin 2 23 0 4 17

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Barnes,Jaden 5 39 1 8 21
Cummings,Izayah 2 16 0 2 10
Stroman,Dalton 2 119 1 3 72

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Vinatieri,A.J. 4 152 38.0 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Ratliff,Ian 2 88 44.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Barnes,Jaden 2 27 0 28

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Alexander,Khamani 1 28 0 28

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Strickland,Sanjay 4-3 5.5 1.0 1.0
Lewis,Zach 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Dawkins,Alex 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
O'Hara,Nolan 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Waller,Jacob 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Passmore,Tajay 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Gant,Eric 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Smith,Jalen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Burks,DJ 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Hasz,Dylan 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Phares,Colton 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
McBurrows,Ja'Den 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Manuel,Dylan 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0
Davis,Thomas 1-2 2.0 0.0 2.0
Porter,Rondo 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Floyd,Emory 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:42 APP - Stroman,Dalton 72 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ , 1-72 00:11 0-7
1st 03:32 APP - Barnes,Jaden 13 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ , 6-75 02:27 0-14
2nd 07:15 LIN - Glantz,Nate 1 yd TD RUSH , 8-54 04:31 6-14



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LIN APP
Score 6 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-21 5-20
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 108 28
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-8-0 8-3-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 24-129 13-48
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1--1
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1--3 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-37.5 1-39.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 0-0
Possession Time 10:55 04:05
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

Lindenwood App State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Rhodes,Jared 5 14 0 14 0 2.8 5
Fugitt,Darrin 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Dubinion,Rashod 5 20 0 20 0 4 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Glantz,Nate 8-13-0 99 0 26 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Swann,AJ 3-8-1 28 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bond,Rico 3 56 0 4 26
Rhodes,Jared 2 9 0 2 10
Krobath,Drew 1 20 0 2 20
Fugitt,Darrin 2 23 0 3 17

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Barnes,Jaden 2 22 0 3 21
Cummings,Izayah 1 6 0 1 6
Stroman,Dalton 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Vinatieri,A.J. 1 34 34.0 34 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Ratliff,Ian 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Barnes,Jaden 1 -1 0 -1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Strickland,Sanjay 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Passmore,Tajay 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Gant,Eric 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Smith,Jalen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Dawkins,Alex 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Lewis,Zach 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
O'Hara,Nolan 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Satterwhite,Reece 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Burks,DJ 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Phares,Colton 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hasz,Dylan 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Porter,Rondo 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Favors,Jordan 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Sandstrom,Caleb 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
McBurrows,Ja'Den 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Larkins,David 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 07:15 LIN - Glantz,Nate 1 yd TD RUSH , 8-54 04:31 6-14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

1-10 APP35 LIN will receive; APP will defend North end-zone.
1-10 APP35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) McVay,Cash kickoff 64 yards to the LU01 Bennett Jr,Christopher return 39 yards to the LU40 (McVay,Cash), out of bounds.

Lindenwood drive start at 14:52.
1-10 LIN40 (14:51) Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LU37 (Davis,Thomas). [14:45]
2-13 LIN37 (14:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short middle to Krobath,Drew caught at LU40, for 2 yards to

the LU39 (Floyd,Emory). [14:00]
3-11 LIN39 (13:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 12 yards to the LU27 (Littlejohn,Brayshawn). [13:21]
4-23 LIN27 (12:44) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 44 yards to the APP29 Barnes,Jaden return 30 yards to the LU41 (Pratt,Zech), out of

bounds PENALTY APP Holding (Robinson,Ahmad) 10 yards from APP30 to APP20. [12:34]
4-23 LIN27 APP ball on APP20.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -13 yards, 02:18

App State drive start at 12:34.
1-10 APP20 PENALTY APP False Start (Flowers,Will) 5 yards from APP20 to APP15. NO PLAY. [12:34]
1-15 APP15 (12:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 2 yards gain to the APP17 (Passmore,Tajay). [12:29]
2-13 APP17 (12:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short left to Stroman,Dalton thrown to APP24. [12:05]
3-13 APP17 Timeout Other, clock 12:05. [12:05]
3-13 APP17 (12:05) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Barnes,Jaden caught at APP30, for 13 yards to the

APP30 (Strickland,Sanjay; Dawkins,Alex), 1ST DOWN. [11:55]
P

1-10 APP30 (11:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 15 yards gain to the APP45 (Dawkins,Alex;
Owens,Sam), 1ST DOWN. [11:34]

P

1-10 APP45 Timeout Other, clock 11:34. [11:34]
1-10 APP45 (11:19) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 18 yards gain to the LU37 fumbled by Dubinion,Rashod at LU37

forced by Lewis,Zach recovered by LU Lewis,Zach at LU37, End Of Play. [11:13]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 43 yards, 01:21

Lindenwood drive start at 11:13.
1-10 LIN37 (11:08) Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush left for 1 yard loss to the LU36 (Johnson,Ethan; Farmer,Bucci). [11:04]
2-11 LIN36 (10:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete deep right to Bond,Rico thrown to APP30 QB hurried by

Cooper,DeNigel. [10:24]
3-11 LIN36 (10:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short left to Rhodes,Jared thrown to LU50 broken up by

Phares,Colton. [10:18]
4-11 LIN36 (10:15) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 41 yards to the APP23 Barnes,Jaden return for loss of 1 yard to the APP22 (Pratt,Zech).

[10:07]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 01:06

App State drive start at 10:07.
2-10 APP22 Timeout Other, clock 10:07. [10:07]
1-10 APP22 (10:07) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short middle to Hamlett,Kanen thrown to APP29. [10:02]
2-10 APP22 (10:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 5 yards gain to the APP27 (Lewis,Zach;

Satterwhite,Reece). [09:57]
3-5 APP27 (09:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ rush right for 14 yards gain to the APP41 (Lewis,Zach), 1ST DOWN. [09:18] P
1-10 APP41 (08:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 2 yards gain to the APP43 (Patrick,Jayden;

Strickland,Sanjay), out of bounds. [08:51]
2-8 APP43 (08:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Keith,Khalifa rush left for 3 yards gain to the APP46 (Neilsen,Zach; Strickland,Sanjay).

[08:17]
3-5 APP46 (07:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Lawson Jr.,Chris caught at LU46, for 12 yards

to the LU42 (McClendon,Ke'Andre), 1ST DOWN. [07:39]
P

1-10 LIN42 (07:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LU34 (Dawkins,Alex; Lewis,Zach).
[07:24]

2-2 LIN34 (06:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 21 yards gain to the LU13 (Dawkins,Alex;
Waller,Jacob), 1ST DOWN. [06:51]

P

1-10 LIN13 (06:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LU11 (McClendon,Kobe;
Waller,Jacob). [06:18]

2-8 LIN11 (05:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short right to Coleman,Doopah thrown to LU10. [05:50]



3-8 LIN11 (05:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short right to Coleman,Doopah thrown to LU00 PENALTY
APP Illegal Formation offsetting LU Pass Interference offsetting. NO PLAY. [05:44]

3-8 LIN11 (05:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short middle to Fowles,William thrown to LU00 broken up
by Gant,Eric. [05:39]

4-8 LIN11 (05:36) De Freitas,Dominic field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: Ratliff,Ian, LS: Poff,Jacob), clock
05:36. [05:36]

LINDENWOOD 6, APP STATE 17
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 67 yards, 04:31

(05:36) De Freitas,Dominic kickoff 65 yards to the LU00, Touchback.

Lindenwood drive start at 05:36.
1-10 LIN25 (05:34) Shotgun Woods,La'Revious rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LU27 (Phares,Colton; Willis,Jaelin). [05:28]
2-8 LIN27 (04:56) Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 13 yards to the LU14 (Benton,Aiden). [04:50]
3-21 LIN14 (04:09) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Bond,Rico caught at LU16, for 11 yards to the LU25, out

of bounds at LU25. [04:05]
4-10 LIN25 (03:31) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 60 yards to the APP15 Barnes,Jaden return 18 yards to the APP33 (Robinson,Legend;

Smith,Jalen). [03:18]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 02:18

App State drive start at 03:18.
1-10 APP33 (03:15) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 2 yards gain to the APP35 (Jacobmeier,Caleb;

Satterwhite,Reece). [03:10]
2-8 APP35 (02:52) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU50, for 23 yards to the LU42

(Jones,Caelum), 1ST DOWN. [02:42]
P

1-10 LIN42 (02:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short right to Cummings,Izayah caught at LU40, for 6 yards to
the LU36 (Gant,Eric). [02:12]

2-4 LIN36 (01:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LU30 (Smith,Jesse;
Baumgart,Andrew), 1ST DOWN. [01:52]

P

1-10 LIN30 (01:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short left to Dubinion,Rashod caught at LU35, for 3 yards to
the LU27 (Waller,Jacob). [01:02]

2-7 LIN27 (00:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short left to Barnes,Jaden caught at LU27, for 7 yards to the
LU20 (Dawkins,Alex; Strickland,Sanjay), 1ST DOWN. [00:48]

P

1-10 LIN20 Timeout Other, clock 00:36. [00:36]
1-10 LIN20 (00:27) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short right to Barnes,Jaden caught at LU23, for 12 yards to the LU08

(Johnson,Carter), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [00:00]
P

FINAL SCORE: LINDENWOOD 6, APP STATE 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lindenwood 0 05:50 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 5--27 2-4-0-13 0-0
App State 3 09:10 4 5 0 9 3-4 0-0 12-98 7-11-0-76 2-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LIN APP
Score 6 17
FIRST DOWNS 9 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 27--6 23-161
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 147 283
Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-12-1 30-18-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 51-141 53-444
Fumble Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 5-18
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-39 1-28
Interception Returns-Yards 1--3 1-25
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.5 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards 2-20 6-55
Possession Time 25:25 19:35
Third-Down Conversions 3-13 5-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-2

Lindenwood App State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Rhodes,Jared 10 24 -3 21 0 5 2.1
Woods,La'Revious 2 2 -2 0 0 2 0
Fugitt,Darrin 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hall,Steve 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Dubinion,Rashod 18 143 0 143 0 26 7.9
Swann,AJ 2 19 0 19 0 14 9.5
Lewis,Jaquari 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Keith,Khalifa 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Glantz,Nate 12-23-1 103 0 26 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Swann,AJ 18-28-1 275 2 72 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bond,Rico 5 74 0 8 26
Rhodes,Jared 3 28 0 5 19
Krobath,Drew 2 22 0 3 20
Fugitt,Darrin 2 23 0 4 17

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Barnes,Jaden 8 71 1 11 21
Cummings,Izayah 3 22 0 3 10
Stroman,Dalton 3 142 1 5 72
Dubinion,Rashod 1 3 0 1 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Vinatieri,A.J. 7 297 42.4 60 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Ratliff,Ian 2 88 44.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Barnes,Jaden 5 74 0 30

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Bennett Jr,Christopher 1 39 0 39

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Alexander,Khamani 1 28 0 28

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Strickland,Sanjay 4-7 7.5 1.0 1.0
Lewis,Zach 4-3 5.5 0.0 1.0
Dawkins,Alex 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
Waller,Jacob 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Passmore,Tajay 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Gant,Eric 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Pratt,Zech 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
O'Hara,Nolan 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Phares,Colton 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
Davis,Thomas 2-2 3.0 1.0 3.0
Burks,DJ 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Floyd,Emory 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hasz,Dylan 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
McBurrows,Ja'Den 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Manuel,Dylan 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0
Littlejohn,Brayshawn 1-2 2.0 1.0 2.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 14:42 APP - Stroman,Dalton 72 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ , 1-72 00:11 0-7
1st 03:32 APP - Barnes,Jaden 13 yd TD PASS from Swann,AJ , 6-75 02:27 0-14
2nd 07:15 LIN - Glantz,Nate 1 yd TD RUSH , 8-54 04:31 6-14
3rd 05:36 APP - De Freitas,Dominic 29 yd FG , 12-67 04:31 6-17



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LIN APP
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 0 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5--27 12-98
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 13 76
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-2-0 11-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9--14 23-174
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-18
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-39 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-48.3 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-15
Possession Time 05:50 09:10
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Lindenwood App State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Rhodes,Jared 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
Woods,La'Revious 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Dubinion,Rashod 10 81 0 81 0 8.1 21
Swann,AJ 1 14 0 14 0 14 14
Keith,Khalifa 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Glantz,Nate 2-4-0 -15 0 11 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Swann,AJ 7-10-0 76 0 23 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bond,Rico 1 11 0 2 11
Rhodes,Jared 0 0 0 1
Krobath,Drew 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Barnes,Jaden 3 32 0 3 13
Cummings,Izayah 1 6 0 1 6
Stroman,Dalton 1 23 0 2 23
Dubinion,Rashod 1 3 0 1 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Vinatieri,A.J. 3 145 48.3 60 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Barnes,Jaden 3 47 0 30

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Bennett Jr,Christopher 1 39 0 39

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Lewis,Zach 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Dawkins,Alex 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
Waller,Jacob 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Pratt,Zech 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Strickland,Sanjay 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
Passmore,Tajay 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Gant,Eric 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jones,Caelum 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Floyd,Emory 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Littlejohn,Brayshawn 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Davis,Thomas 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Benton,Aiden 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
McVay,Cash 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Willis,Jaelin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Ethan 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
Phares,Colton 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 05:36 APP - De Freitas,Dominic 29 yd FG , 12-67 04:31 6-17



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

1-8 LIN8 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1-8 LIN8 (14:58) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LU01 (Johnson,Carter). [14:52]
2-1 LIN1 (14:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short left to Sanchez,Alex thrown to LU00. [14:26]
3-1 LIN1 (14:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by

penalty, clock 14:22 PENALTY APP Illegal Formation 5 yards from LU01 to LU06. NO PLAY. [14:22]
3-6 LIN6 Timeout Other, clock 14:22. [14:22]
3-6 LIN6 (14:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short middle to Coleman,Doopah thrown to LU00 QB

hurried by McClendon,Kobe. [14:16]
4-6 LIN6 (14:15) De Freitas,Dominic field goal attempt from 24 yards GOOD (H: Ratliff,Ian, LS: Poff,Jacob), clock

14:12. [14:12]

LINDENWOOD 6, APP STATE 20
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 61 yards, 04:06

1-10 LIN25 Timeout Other, clock 14:12. [14:12]

(14:12) De Freitas,Dominic kickoff 64 yards to the LU01 fair catch by Bennett Jr,Christopher at LU01.

Lindenwood drive start at 14:12.
1-10 LIN25 (14:11) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush right for 8 yards gain to the LU33 (Porter,Rondo; Fleming,Cam). [14:04]
2-2 LIN33 (13:29) Shotgun Woods,La'Revious rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LU36 (Arnholt,Kyle; Benton,Aiden), 1ST

DOWN. [13:25]
P

1-10 LIN36 (12:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete deep right to Fugitt,Darrin thrown to APP35 broken up by
Johnson,Ethan QB hurried by McBurrows,Ja'Den and Benton,Aiden. [12:45]

2-10 LIN36 (12:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short left to Bond,Rico thrown to LU40. [12:41]
3-10 LIN36 (12:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LU41 (Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin;

Davis,Thomas). [12:31]
4-5 LIN41 (11:51) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 49 yards to the APP10 fair catch by Barnes,Jaden at APP10. [11:47]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 02:25

App State drive start at 11:47.
2-3 APP17 Timeout Other, clock 11:47. [11:47]
1-10 APP10 (11:45) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 7 yards gain to the APP17 (O'Hara,Nolan; Jones,Caelum). [11:40]
2-3 APP17 (11:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 12 yards gain to the APP29 (O'Hara,Nolan;

Dawkins,Alex) PENALTY APP Illegal Formation 5 yards from APP17 to APP12. NO PLAY. [11:20]
2-8 APP12 (11:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 5 yards gain to the APP17 (O'Hara,Nolan). [11:06]
3-3 APP17 (10:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ rush right for 4 yards gain to the APP21 (Finau,Maika;

McClendon,Ke'Andre), 1ST DOWN. [10:26]
P

1-10 APP21 (10:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short left to Cummings,Izayah caught at APP20, for 11 yards
to the APP32 (Newkirk,Josh; Knapke,Aiden), 1ST DOWN. [09:55]

P

1-10 APP32 (09:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass incomplete short left to Sanchez,Alex thrown to APP45. [09:23]
2-10 APP32 (09:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 14 yards gain to the APP46 fumbled by

Dubinion,Rashod at APP41 forced by Strickland,Sanjay recovered by LU McClendon,Kobe at APP46, End Of Play.
[09:15]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 36 yards, 02:32

Lindenwood drive start at 09:15.
1-10 APP46 (09:13) Shotgun Glantz,Nate rush right for 4 yards gain to the APP42 (Phares,Colton; Porter,Ronnie) PENALTY LU

Holding (Fugitt,Darrin) 10 yards from APP46 to LU44. NO PLAY. [09:08]
1-20 LIN44 (08:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Rhodes,Jared caught at LU40, for 6 yards to

the LU50 (Phares,Colton; Davis,Thomas). [08:48]
2-14 APP50 (08:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Krobath,Drew caught at APP37, for 13 yards

to the APP37, End Of Play. [08:06]
3-1 APP37 (07:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Jared rush right for 1 yard loss to the APP38 (Davis,Thomas; Phares,Colton).

[07:36]
4-2 APP38 (06:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short middle to Bond,Rico caught at APP34, for 4 yards to

the APP34 (McBurrows,Ja'Den), 1ST DOWN. [06:46]
P

1-10 APP34 (06:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Fugitt,Darrin caught at APP27, for 14 yards to
the APP20 (Hasz,Dylan; Phares,Colton), 1ST DOWN. [06:25]

P



1-10 APP20 (05:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short right to Smith,Jalen caught at APP18, for 6 yards to
the APP14 (Johnson,Ethan), out of bounds. [05:46]

2-4 APP14 (05:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 1 yard to the APP15 (Sandstrom,Caleb, Abrams-
Verwayne,Kevin). [05:06]

3-5 APP15 (04:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate sacked for loss of 9 yards to the APP24 (Benton,Aiden, Collins,Shawn).
[04:22]

4-14 APP24 Timeout Lindenwood, clock 03:47. [03:47]
4-14 APP24 (03:46) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at APP00, for 24 yards to the

APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:34, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY APP Illegal Use Of Hands declined. [03:34]
P

1-10 APP3 Graham,Will kick attempt good (H: Vinatieri,A.J., LS: Pipes,Nelson).

LINDENWOOD 13, APP STATE 20
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 46 yards, 05:41

1-10 LIN35 PENALTY APP Personal Foul 15 yards from LU35 to LU50. NO PLAY. [03:34]

(03:28) Graham,Will onside kickoff 4 yards to the APP46.

Lindenwood drive start at 03:28.
1-10 APP46 (03:25) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass incomplete short middle to Bond,Rico thrown to APP30 broken up by

Johnson,Ethan. [03:22]
2-10 APP46 (03:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Rhodes,Jared caught at LU49, for 2 yards loss

to the APP48 (McBurrows,Ja'Den). [03:09]
3-12 APP48 (02:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Rhodes,Jared caught at APP48, for 5 yards to

the APP43 (Gamble,Zyeir), out of bounds. [02:30]
4-7 APP43 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-7 APP43 (01:59) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass intercepted by Mc-Cantos,Elijah at APP16 QB hurried by Sandstrom,Caleb and

Littlejohn,Brayshawn Mc-Cantos,Elijah return 2 yards to the APP18 (Smith,Jalen) PENALTY LU Holding declined.
[01:51]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 3 yards, 01:37

App State drive start at 01:51.
1-10 APP18 (01:48) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 4 yards gain to the APP22 (Strickland,Sanjay; Passmore,Tajay).

[01:43]
2-6 APP22 Timeout Lindenwood, clock 01:45. [01:45]
2-6 APP22 (01:44) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 9 yards gain to the APP31 (Waller,Jacob), 1ST DOWN. [01:37] P
1-10 APP31 (01:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 5 yards gain to the APP36 (Passmore,Tajay;

McClendon,Kobe). [00:58]
2-5 APP36 (00:13) Kneel down by Swann,AJ at APP33 for loss of 3 yards. [00:13]
3-8 APP33 Timeout Lindenwood, clock 00:13. [00:13]
3-8 APP33 (00:11) Kneel down by Swann,AJ at APP29 for loss of 4 yards. [00:00]
4-12 APP29 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 11 yards, 01:51

FINAL SCORE: LINDENWOOD 13, APP STATE 20

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lindenwood 7 09:43 1 3 0 4 0-4 2-3 6-5 8-12-1-70 1-10
App State 3 05:17 2 1 0 3 1-3 0-0 10-48 1-4-0-11 3-25



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

LIN APP
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 4 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-5 10-48
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 70 11
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-8-1 4-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-75 14-59
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-2
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-49.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-10 3-25
Possession Time 09:43 05:17
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-3 0-0

Lindenwood App State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Rhodes,Jared 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
Woods,La'Revious 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Dubinion,Rashod 7 51 0 51 0 7.3 14
Swann,AJ 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Glantz,Nate 8-12-1 60 1 24 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Swann,AJ 1-4-0 11 0 11 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bond,Rico 2 28 1 4 24
Rhodes,Jared 3 9 0 3 6
Krobath,Drew 1 13 0 1 13
Fugitt,Darrin 1 14 0 2 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Cummings,Izayah 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Vinatieri,A.J. 1 49 49.0 49 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
O'Hara,Nolan 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Strickland,Sanjay 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Passmore,Tajay 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Smith,Jalen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Waller,Jacob 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Carter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
McClendon,Kobe 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Jones,Caelum 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Phares,Colton 0-4 2.0 0.0 1.0
McBurrows,Ja'Den 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Davis,Thomas 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
Johnson,Ethan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Gamble,Zyeir 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Benton,Aiden 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
Abrams-Verwayne,Kevin 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
Collins,Shawn 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:12 APP - De Freitas,Dominic 24 yd FG , 11-61 04:06 6-20
4th 03:34 LIN - Bond,Rico 24 yd TD PASS from Glantz,Nate , 9-46 05:41 13-20



Lindenwood Explosive Plays
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

Lindenwood

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 128 total yards (81% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
26 2 1st and 10 on APP43

(10:24) (10:41) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at APP18, for 26 yards to the APP17, out of bounds at APP17, 1ST
DOWN.

24 4 4th and 14 on APP24
(03:34) (03:46) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at APP00, for 24 yards to the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
03:34, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY APP Illegal Use Of Hands declined.

22 2 2nd and 12 on LIN20
(04:35) (04:45) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at LU40, for 22 yards to the LU42 (Hasz,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 3rd and 6 on LIN31
(00:55) (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Krobath,Drew caught at LU33, for 20 yards to the APP49 (McBurrows,Ja'Den),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

19 1 3rd and 11 on LIN24
(13:03) (13:14) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Rhodes,Jared caught at LU30, for 19 yards to the LU43 (McBurrows,Ja'Den), 1ST DOWN.

17 2 1st and 10 on APP49
(00:47) (00:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Fugitt,Darrin caught at APP32, for 17 yards to the APP32 (Burks,DJ), 1ST
DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 195 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
39 3 1st and 10 on APP35

(14:52) (15:00) McVay,Cash kickoff 64 yards to the LU01 Bennett Jr,Christopher return 39 yards to the LU40 (McVay,Cash), out of bounds.
26 2 1st and 10 on APP43

(10:24) (10:41) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at APP18, for 26 yards to the APP17, out of bounds at APP17, 1ST
DOWN.

24 4 4th and 14 on APP24
(03:34) (03:46) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at APP00, for 24 yards to the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
03:34, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY APP Illegal Use Of Hands declined.

22 2 2nd and 12 on LIN20
(04:35) (04:45) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete deep right to Bond,Rico caught at LU40, for 22 yards to the LU42 (Hasz,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 3rd and 6 on LIN31
(00:55) (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass complete short left to Krobath,Drew caught at LU33, for 20 yards to the APP49 (McBurrows,Ja'Den),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.



App State Explosive Plays
Lindenwood vs. App State (Final)
09/06/2025 at Boone, North Carolina

App State

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 196 total yards (91% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
72 1 1st and 10 on APP28

(14:42) (14:52) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete deep right to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU28, for 72 yards to the LU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
14:42, 1ST DOWN.

47 1 4th and 5 on LIN47
(08:27) (08:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete deep right to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU06, for 47 yards to the LU00 fumbled by
Stroman,Dalton at LU01 forced by Patrick,Jayden, Touchback, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

23 3 2nd and 8 on APP35
(02:42) (02:52) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU50, for 23 yards to the LU42 (Jones,Caelum), 1ST DOWN.

21 2 3rd and 4 on APP20
(01:24) (01:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short left to Barnes,Jaden caught at APP18, for 21 yards to the APP41 (Dawkins,Alex), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

17 1 3rd and 7 on LIN46
(04:16) (04:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Fowles,William caught at LU32, for 17 yards to the LU29 (Dawkins,Alex), 1ST
DOWN.

16 1 1st and 10 on LIN29
(03:51) (04:09) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short right to Hamlett,Kanen caught at LU19, for 16 yards to the LU13 (Waller,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 108 total yards (52% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
26 1 1st and 10 on APP25

(05:50) (05:57) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 26 yards gain to the LU49 (O'Hara,Nolan), 1ST DOWN.
21 3 2nd and 2 on LIN34

(06:51) (06:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 21 yards gain to the LU13 (Dawkins,Alex; Waller,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
18 3 1st and 10 on APP45

(11:13) (11:19) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 18 yards gain to the LU37 fumbled by Dubinion,Rashod at LU37 forced by Lewis,Zach recovered
by LU Lewis,Zach at LU37, End Of Play.

15 3 1st and 10 on APP30
(11:34) (11:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 15 yards gain to the APP45 (Dawkins,Alex; Owens,Sam), 1ST DOWN.

14 3 3rd and 5 on APP27
(09:18) (09:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ rush right for 14 yards gain to the APP41 (Lewis,Zach), 1ST DOWN.

14 4 2nd and 10 on APP32
(09:15) (09:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 14 yards gain to the APP46 fumbled by Dubinion,Rashod at APP41 forced by
Strickland,Sanjay recovered by LU McClendon,Kobe at APP46, End Of Play.

All Plays Gain of 20+
10 Plays for 475 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
72 1 1st and 10 on APP28

(14:42) (14:52) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete deep right to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU28, for 72 yards to the LU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
14:42, 1ST DOWN.

47 1 4th and 5 on LIN47
(08:27) (08:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete deep right to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU06, for 47 yards to the LU00 fumbled by
Stroman,Dalton at LU01 forced by Patrick,Jayden, Touchback, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

30 3 4th and 23 on LIN27
(12:34) (12:44) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 44 yards to the APP29 Barnes,Jaden return 30 yards to the LU41 (Pratt,Zech), out of bounds PENALTY APP Holding
(Robinson,Ahmad) 10 yards from APP30 to APP20.

28 1 1st and 10 on LIN35
(14:53) (15:00) Graham,Will kickoff 65 yards to the APP00 Alexander,Khamani return 28 yards to the APP28 (Thomas,Elijah).

28 1 4th and 19 on LIN16
(02:06) (02:19) Vinatieri,A.J. punt 45 yards to the APP39 Barnes,Jaden return 28 yards to the LU33 (Baumgart,Andrew; Smith,Jesse) PENALTY APP
Holding (Farmer,Myles) 10 yards from APP40 to APP30.

26 1 1st and 10 on APP25
(05:50) (05:57) Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush right for 26 yards gain to the LU49 (O'Hara,Nolan), 1ST DOWN.

25 1 3rd and 7 on APP42
(10:22) (10:29) Shotgun Glantz,Nate pass intercepted by Burks,DJ at APP07 QB hurried by Cooper,DeNigel Burks,DJ return 25 yards to the APP32
(Swingle,Andrew), out of bounds.

23 3 2nd and 8 on APP35
(02:42) (02:52) Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short middle to Stroman,Dalton caught at LU50, for 23 yards to the LU42 (Jones,Caelum), 1ST DOWN.

21 2 3rd and 4 on APP20
(01:24) (01:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Swann,AJ pass complete short left to Barnes,Jaden caught at APP18, for 21 yards to the APP41 (Dawkins,Alex), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 2 on LIN34
(06:51) (06:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Dubinion,Rashod rush middle for 21 yards gain to the LU13 (Dawkins,Alex; Waller,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.




